| 0 U.S. PTO<br>/727865 | 120503 |
|-----------------------|--------|
| 9270<br>10/7          |        |

| Substitute Form PTO -1395   REX   | 102624112 RPS920030185US1   |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and tracopy thereof.   | ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or        |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | Execution date:   |  |  |  |  |
| Daryl Carvis Cromer Howard Jeffrey Locker Randall Scott Springfield   | December 1, 2003 December 1, 2003 December 1, 2003                |  |  |  |  |
| 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  | 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |  |  |
| International Business Machines Corporation<br>New Orchard Road<br>Armonk, New York 10504                             |   |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   | 777865 Execution/Filing/Issue Date                                |  |  |  |  |
| New Patent Application, execution date o  | f application  DECEMBER 1, 2003  Execution Date                   |  |  |  |  |
| □ Patent Application Number:  | Filing Date   |  |  |  |  |
| □ Patent Number:  | Issue Date  |  |  |  |  |
| 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                              | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1           |  |  |  |  |
| IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Dept. 9CCA/B002 P.O. Box 12195 Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 |   |  |  |  |  |
|   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00                                |  |  |  |  |
|   | ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |  |  |  |  |
|   | ☐ Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit                  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |  |  |  |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |  |  |  |
|   | T USE THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregode true copy of the original document.  | ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a    |  |  |  |  |
| Carlos M. Bustamante, Reg. No. 51,349 Name of Person Signing  | NSus Dec. 3, 63 Signature Date                                    |  |  |  |  |
| Total nufficer of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  |   |  |  |  |  |

12/12/2003 ECORPER 00000239 500563 10727865 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

 $\label{eq:mail_cover_sheet} \textbf{Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:}$ 

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Daryl C. Cromer, of Apex, Wake County, North Carolina;
- (2) Howard Jeffrey Locker, of Cary, Wake County, North Carolina; and
- (3) Randall Scott Springfield, of Chapel Hill, Wake County, North Carolina;

have invented certain improvements in

**RECORDED: 12/05/2003** 

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING REMOTE MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS ON A BATTERY POWERED COMPUTER

|   | tively, a United States patent ap, 2003; (2)   |  |   |   |
|---|--|--|---|---|
| , 2003.   | , , , ,  |  |   | -   |
| place of business at  | TERNATIONAL BUSINESS M<br>Armonk, New York 10504, (he<br>plication and invention, and to a   | reinafter called IBN   | M), desires to acquire the entire   | e right, title and  |
| ereby sell, assign, a<br>pplication and inven-<br>rom the filing of said<br>ranted upon the invenay apply for foreign | ore, for a valuable consideration, and transfer to IBM, its succession therein disclosed for the United States application, and with the properties of Letters Patent on said invention applications when called up the state of the properties of the properties of the state of the properties of the prop | sors and assigns, to<br>ted States and foreity<br>we request the Common<br>to IBM, its successed and we will execu | the entire right, title and intering countries, and all rights of processioner of Patents to issue any sors and assigns; and we hereby the all papers necessary in connections. | rest in the said<br>riority resulting<br>y Letters Patent<br>agree that IBM |
| (1) Signed a  | 1 RTP, NC  | on   | DEC 1   | , 2003.   |
|   |  |  | Wy Can C  | yl C. Cromer  |
| (2) Signed at   | RTP, NC  | on   | Dec /   | , 2003.   |
| (3) Signed at   | RTP NE   | on   | Doe 1<br>Rall Sutt  | , 2003.   |

- 4 -Docket No. RPS920030185US1

> PATENT REEL: 014773 FRAME: 0163